1 OHKI PTO-1595 11 3 9 9 9

RECO



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Ludowork Office

ORME No. 0051-0011 (0×p. 4/94)	Patent and Lindomark Office
Inb settings ⇔ ⇔ e> ▼	101221825
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ndernarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the Reof.
I. Name of conveying party(les): (1)Akira NAKAGAWA (2)Eishi MORIMATSU (3)Taizo ANAN (4)Wolfgang NIEM Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes M	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
№ Assignment U Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
U Offier	Clly: Kanagawa State: ZIP: 211-8588
Execution Date: November 12, 1999	Country: Japan
DOCKET NO.: FUJI 16.772	nt numbers attached? U Yes O No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	,
5.00 Line allow A committees in a property of the committees:	
REFERENCE HELFGOTT & MARKS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFH 3.41)\$ 40-00
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILD	ING 🛭 🖾 Enclosed
60TH FLOOR	
Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE SUITE 6024	8. Deposit account number:
	08-1634
Clty: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if poying by deposit account)
	DO HOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document. 	going Information Is true and conect and any attached copy is a true copy of
Aaron B. Karas	rara 11/29/29
Hame of Person Signing Reg. No.: 18,923 Total number of p	Signature Date ages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Moli documents to be recorded with regular deoversheet information to:
Commissioner of Potents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Woshington, D.C. 2023 i

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. F.5203530) on ______ pursuant to 37 C.F.B. 1.10.

> PATENT REEL: 010427 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: DYNAMIC IMAGE ENCODING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ENCODING A DYNAMIC IMAGE
for which
(check one) [X] an application is being filed concurrently herewith, [B] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on [B] and given Application Serial No. and WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify
Full name of sole or first inventor Akira Nakagawa D. Nevember 12, 1999
Inventor's signature <u>Change house</u> Date <u>November 12, 1999</u>
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan Full name of second joint inventor, if anyEishi Morimatsu
Second Inventor's signature Eishu Moumatik Date November 12, 1999
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku. Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan
Full name of third joint inventor, if any Taizo Anan Third Inventor's signature Augus Anan Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Citizenship Japan Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010427 FRAME: 0933

Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any		
Inventor's Signature	Date	November 12, 1999
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan		
	Citizenship	Germany
Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1	1-1, Kamikodan	aka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan		
Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any _		
Inventor's Signature		
Residence		
Post Office Address		
Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any _		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Residence		
	Citizenship	
Post Office Address		
	····	
Full name of seventh joint inventor, if any		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Residence		
	Citizenship	
Post Office Address		
Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any		
Inventor's Signature		
Residence	Date	
	Citizenshin	
Post Office Address		

Page 2 of 2